
                                               

 

 

भारत सरकार/ GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

वित्त मंत्रालय/ MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

राजस्व विभाग /DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 

सीमा शुल्क आयुक्त का कायाालय /OFFICE OF THE COMMISIONER OF CUSTOMS 

कस्टम हाउस, ममागोआ, गोिा  – ४०३८०३ /CUSTOM HOUSE, MARMAGOA , GOA – 403803. 

दूरभाष /Phone-0832-2520615, फैक्स /Fax-0832-2520744 

 
 
 

CORRIGENDUM OF ORDER IN ORIGINAL NO. GOA-CUS/COMMR-
04/2019-20 DATED 31.01.2020 ISSUED BY THE COMMISSIONER OF 

CUSTOMS, GOA. 

 
 

 
Please refer to the above said order in original dated 31.01.2020; the 

following amendment in the order part has been taken: 

 

1- In Point No. 33, the penalty imposed on Shri Natraj Mohan Kahan 

alias Raj under the provisions of Section 114(iii) may be read as                    

Rs. 35,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five Lakhs only) instead of Rs. 

35,00,000/-(Rupees Fifty Lakhs only).  

 

2-  In Point No. 34, the penalty imposed on Shri Masiar A Rahaman, 

Director of M/s. GIIPL under the provisions of Section 114(iii) may be 

read as Rs. 35,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five Lakhs only) instead of Rs. 

35,00,000/-(Rupees Fifty Lakhs only).  

 

  No other change is made in the said order in original dated 31.01.2020 

 

 
. 

 
 

-sd-/06.03.2020 

(MIHIR RANJAN) 
COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS GOA 

 
F.No. S/99-218/2018-Appg. (Adj.) 
Dated: 31.01.2020 

 
To 

1. M/s Global International Imex Private Limited,  
Plot No. 97, Sector-19A, Near APMC Market, 

Behind Commodity Exchange Building,  

Vashi, Navi Mumbai – 400705. 

2. Shri Natraj Mohan Kanchan,  

    309, Kanchan Janga Building,  

    Sector 11, Koperkhairna, Navi Mumbai, 

3. Shri Haroon Shaikh,  

    M/s S K Freightlines Pvt. Ltd., 



    211, Sai Siddhi Building, Sector-19C,  

    Plot No. 165/174, Vashi, Navi Mumbai – 400705 

4.Shri Masiar A Rahman,  

    Flat No. B/904, Raj Galaxy CHS Ltd.,  

    Kalina, St. Cruz(East), Mumbai – 400098 

 

Copy to: 

1. The Chief Commissioner of Customs and Central Excise, Pune Zone, 

Pune 

2. The Assistant Commissioner of Customs, Recovery Cell, Marmagoa 

3. The Asst. Director of DRI Unit, Goa 

4. Master File 

 


